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WM. FISHER NO. 1 WELL RECORD (NO. 109A on Map II, Braxton County).

Holly District, Braxton County, W. Va.

On branch of Granny Creek, O.4 mi. due north of McNutt.

By Crooked Fork 0il Co. ‘

Authority, Earl Fox.
ompleted in fall of 1915.

Elevation, 1090' B. T

Record publlshed on pp. 340-1 of Braxton—Clay County quort in 1917.

Soa A

Thickness. Total.

Conductor , : 12 - 12
Sand, Saltsburg ‘ 18- 30
Slate ’ 20 - 50
Red rock ‘ 10 - 60
Sand, Buffalo (hole full of water at 70-85') 25 - 85
Slate 10 - 95
Sand, Upper and Lower Mahoning 105 - 200
Slate 35 - 235
Coal, Upper Freeport . L - 239
'Slate 11 - 250
Sand, Upper Freeport (1 bailer of water per

hour at 265') 50 - 300
Slate and lime shells (puff of gas at 350') 110 - 410
Sand , 230 - 640
Slate and lime shells ’ 275 - 915
Send ' 45 - 960
Slate and shells v Ls - 1005
Sand - 60 - 1065
Slate and shells : 83 - 1148
Sand, Rosedzle Gas ’ 23 - 1171
Slate and shells . 150 - 1321 -
Sand, Rosedale Salt : 160 - 1481
Slate 19 - 1500
Red rock 28 - 1528
Slate and shells _ 50 - 1578
Little Lime : 12 - 1590
Pencil Cave 21 .- 1611
Sand, broken (very small show of oil at 1625')32 - 1643
Big Lime (puff of gas at 1710%) 67 - 1710
Sand, limy, Big Injun (very small show of

0oil at 18057%) 165 - 1875
Slate o 65 - 1940
Lime and shells 100 - 2040
Slate . - 155 - 2195
Sand, Gordon Stray? ‘ 5 - 2200
Slate 150 - 2350
Sand, Fourth? (very small show of o0il at

23501) . : '3 - 2353
Slate 47 - 2400
Sand, Fifth? (very small show of oil at ,

24001 ) L - 2404

Slate and shells to bottom 379 - 2783

12 (7) vailers of salt water per hour at 1625';
10% casing, 138-5/6%; 8" casing, 711%.



Holly Diagtrict, Braxton County, ¥. Va.

CI

¥N. FISHER WO, 1 WELL.

Crooked Tork 011 Co.
Conpleted, full of 191%.
Elovation, 1090* B,
Om Yraasch of Granny Creek, 0.4 mi., due N. of HMcNutt.

Condustor, 12%; 10" ecasing,
127 bailers of salt water per hour at 1625¢,

Conductor

Sand, Salitsburg

Slate
Red rock

Sand, Buffalo (hole full of water a8 70-85¢')

Slate

Sand, Upper and Lower Nshoning

Slate

Coal, Upper Mroeport

8late

Sand, Upper r,upon {1 pailer of water per

houyr at

Slate and 1ime shells (wﬁ’ of gas at 350%)

Sand

265%)

3late and Yime shells

Band

filate snd ghells

Sand

Slate and shells
Rogedale Gag Sand
Slate and shells
Rogadsle Salt Sand

ats
Red rook

Slate and shells

Littlie Lime
Pancil Cawe

2and, broken (very small ghow of oil at

1625¢)

Pig Live (puff of gas at 1710%)

fand, limy, Big Injus (very srsll show of

eil at 1805°)
que and shells

Jlate
Slate

Band, GCordon Stray?

Flats

Sand, rourth? (very susll show of ofl at

23503
Slate

Sand, TLfEh? (veyy small show of oil st
25000 )

flats and shells, %o bottom

T

lag

¥o o.;\;qon MC

135 19%; £° casing, 711°.
v?ﬂp. Bottom,

0- 12
12 - 533
0 -

5 -~ &
60~ 85
5- 9%
95 - 200
200 - 215
2% - 29
239 - 250

500
1500 - 1528
1528 - 1578
1578 - 1590
1590 - 1811

1631 - 1643
1683 - 1710

1710 -
1875 - I

1940 - 2000
2040 - 2195
2195 - 2200
2200 - 2350

3353 - 2&

24900 -~ 2HOM
2ol - 2783
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